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DIRECTOR OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS

DAVID CADENA, JR., SENIOR INSPECTOR

October 6, 1981 

The following is a report on the activity of Minimum Housing 
Code Administration for the month of September the second 
month of the Interim Fiscal Year 1981-1982. "All figures are
in dwelling unit. I

SEPT SEPT 
1981 1980

ACCUMULATED TOTALS 
2 MONTH INTERIM 
FISCAL YEAR 1981 
1982

ACCUMULATED 
TOTALS IN FISCAL 
YEAR 1980 - 1981

Total Inspections Made 

Code Violations Found

Hardship Cases

Cases Closed - In
cluding All Demolitions 

Total Demolitions 

Total Corrections of 
the Code

695 

747

0

523 

130 

0

71 105 

20 19

338 359

I-Dvi adena, Jr., .  
Senior Inspector ,/

First Inspections 
With Violations 

First Inspections 
No Violations

Reinspections

124 

109 

462

Demolitions-Dangerous 
Premises Ordinance 

Demolitions-Minimum

39

16 

468

20 19

0 0

DC , Jr. /j f
TEXAS DEPOSITORY 
ACADEMIC LIBRARY 

ST. MARY'S UNIVERSITY 
SAN IT 9% XAS

TO:

FROM: 

DATE:

1,303 

1,234

6,953 

3,199

0 0

126

33--

1,009

198

591 3,800

215 

215 

873

866 

507

5,580

.33

0

198

0


