28 286.6 M 792 mh

TO:

DIRECTOR OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS

FROM:

DAVID CADENA, JR.,

SENIOR INSPECTOR

DATE:

October 6, 1981

The following is a report on the activity of Minimum Housing Code Administration for the month of September the second month of the Interim Fiscal Year 1981-1982. "All figures are

in dwelling unit."

	SEPT 1981	SEPT 1980	ACCUMULATED TOTALS 2 MONTH INTERIM FISCAL YEAR 1981 - 1982	ACCUMULATED TOTALS IN FISCAL YEAR 1980 - 1981
Total Inspections Made	695	523	1,303	6,953
Code Violations Found	747	130	1,234	3,199
Hardship Cases	0	0	0	0
Cases Closed - In- cluding All Demolitions	71	105	126	1,009
Total Demolitions	20	19	33	198
Total Corrections of the Code	338	359	591	3,800
			Ca Mall	19

Senior Inspector

First Inspections With Violations	124	39	215	866
First Inspections No Violations	109	16	215	507
Reinspections	462	468	873	5,580
Demolitions-Dangerous Premises Ordinance	20	19	.33	198
Demolitions-Minimum	0	0	0	0

DC, Jr./jf

TEXAS DEPOSITORY ACADEMIC LIBRARY ST. MARY'S UNIVERSITY SAN OCHTONIO JEXAS